Docket No.: 1-24390

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(NSS 03-07) OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03		PATENT	S ONLY	,	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼	▼	<u>▼</u>	▼ ▼	
		d Trademark Office			documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ie Wayne T. Mansell</li> </ol>		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Wayne 1. Mansen Mark E. Greig Peter J. Tasker			Name: Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.  Address: 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		t		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	☐ Merge	er			, vi-	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	City: Long	mont	State/Prov.: CO	
Other			Country: 💆	s .	ZIP: <u>80503</u>	
Execution Date: October 21,	2003		Additional name	o(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent numbers(s):					
If this document is being file		new application,	the execution o	date of the applicat	ion is:	
				tent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date				(CHC140.(S)		
10/691,477	10/22/2003					
	_	1	<b>(</b>	I <del>V</del> I		
	ANT.	Additional numbers	Yes [	OI NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name Thedford I. Hitaffer			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 38,490			☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: MacMillan, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC						
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor			☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
720 Water Street			8. Deposit account number:			
City: Toledo State/Prov.: OH			13-0005			
Country: US	ZIP: 436	04	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT (	ISE THIS SPACE		_ ·	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	ge and belief, the :	foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy	
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervir	n	Patricia	General	- Enin	httober 12, 2004	
Name of Person S	igning	,	/ Signature	Γ	Date /	
	Total number	of pages including	over sheet, attachr required cover sheet l	ments, and		

PATENT 1-24390

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Wayne T. Mansell, of 12A Thorns Road, Brierly Hill, Stourbridge, West Midlands, DY5 2JT, UK, Mark E. Greig, of 1001 Wolfe Creek Drive, Longmont, CO 80501, and Peter J. Tasker, of 7 Harley Way, Bridgnorth, Shropshire WV16 5PA, UK, have invented a Personal Mobilty Vehicle Control System With Input Functions Programmably Mapped to Output Functions, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., of 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO 80503, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Wayne T. Mansell, Mark E. Greig, and Peter J. Tasker, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Wayne T. Mansell

Scort Burk.

Witness

Date: 21st October 03

PATENT REEL: 015236 FRAME: 0784

PATENT 1-24390

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Wayne T. Mansell, of 12A Thorns Road, Brierly Hill, Stoutbridge, West Midlands, DY5 2JT, UK, Mark E. Greig, of 1001 Wolfe Creek Drive, Longmont, CO 80501, and Peter J. Tasker, of 7 Harley Way, Bridgeworth, Shropshire WV1 65PA, UK, have invented a Personal Mobilty Vehicle Control System With Input Functions Programmably Mapped to Output Functions, for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., of 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Longmont, CO 80503, a corporation of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Wayne T. Mansell, Marki E. Greig, and Peter J. Tasker, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said dompany any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical HHG Inc. as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Wayne T. Mansell	Date:
Witness  Mark E. Greig  Witness	Date: Oct. 21,2003
Peter J. Tasker	Date:
Withess	

PATENT REEL: 015236 FRAME: 0785